

CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 117040  
M STREET REHABILITATION NORTH BEAR CREEK DRIVE TO RAMBLER ROAD

BID OPENING: NOVEMBER 6, 2018

| BASE BID SCHEDULE  |                                   |                 | UNITED PAVEMENT MAINT. |               |               | AVISON CONSTRUCTION, INC. |               |               | ROLFE CONSTRUCTION, CO. |               |               | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION, CO. |               |               | GEORGE REED, INC. |               |               |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|
| NO.                | ITEM                              | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY     | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE                | ITEM TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL              | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE                | ITEM TOTAL    | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE    | ITEM TOTAL    |
| 1                  | Permits, Bonds & Licenses         | LS              | 1                      | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 2,900.00               | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 28,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00              | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00      | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 2                  | Public Convenience and Safety     | LS              | 1                      | \$ 46,500     | \$ 46,500.00  | \$ 20,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 18,148.00  | \$ 18,148.00            | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 136,163.00             | \$ 136,163.00 | \$ 136,163.00 | \$ 136,163.00     | \$ 136,163.00 | \$ 136,163.00 |
| 3                  | Surveying Services                | LS              | 1                      | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 7,000.00               | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 7,514.00   | \$ 7,514.00             | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 2,300.00               | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 2,300.00       | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 2,300.00   |
| 4                  | Monumentation                     | LS              | 1                      | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 2,875.00   | \$ 2,500.00               | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 3,900      | \$ 3,900.00             | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00               | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 5                  | Portable Message Sign             | EA              | 2                      | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00               | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 10,582.00  | \$ 21,164.00            | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00               | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 6                  | Clearing and Grubbing             | LS              | 1                      | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00               | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 6,292.00   | \$ 6,292.00             | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 9,100.00               | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 9,100.00       | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 9,100.00   |
| 7                  | Earthwork                         | LS              | 1                      | \$ 52,785.00  | \$ 52,785.00  | \$ 3,700.00               | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 34,060.00  | \$ 34,060.00            | \$ 141,400.00 | \$ 141,400.00 | \$ 53,238.00              | \$ 53,238.00  | \$ 53,238.00  | \$ 53,238.00      | \$ 53,238.00  | \$ 53,238.00  |
| 8                  | Water Pollution Control           | LS              | 1                      | \$ 7,650.00   | \$ 7,650.00   | \$ 2,500.00               | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 11,206.00  | \$ 11,206.00            | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 10,500.00              | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 10,500.00      | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 10,500.00  |
| 9                  | Cement/Lime Treatment             | TN              | 185                    | \$ 186.00     | \$ 34,410.00  | \$ 175.00                 | \$ 32,375.00  | \$ 220.00     | \$ 40,700.00            | \$ 169.00     | \$ 31,265.00  | \$ 171.00                 | \$ 31,635.00  | \$ 171.00     | \$ 31,635.00      | \$ 171.00     | \$ 31,635.00  |
| 10                 | Pulverize Existing Pavement       | SF              | 37,725                 | \$ 1.83       | \$ 69,036.75  | \$ 3.50                   | \$ 132,037.50 | \$ 2.20       | \$ 82,995.00            | \$ 2.00       | \$ 75,450.00  | \$ 2.00                   | \$ 75,450.00  | \$ 2.00       | \$ 75,450.00      | \$ 2.00       | \$ 75,450.00  |
| 11                 | Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)             | TN              | 1,308                  | \$ 108.50     | \$ 141,918.00 | \$ 125.00                 | \$ 163,500.00 | \$ 125.25     | \$ 163,827.00           | \$ 140.00     | \$ 183,120.00 | \$ 120.00                 | \$ 156,960.00 | \$ 120.00     | \$ 156,960.00     | \$ 120.00     | \$ 156,960.00 |
| 12                 | Aggregate Base                    | CY              | 4                      | \$ 200.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 600.00                 | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 994.50     | \$ 3,978.00             | \$ 200.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 500.00                 | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 13                 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway | SF              | 3,966                  | \$ 3.96       | \$ 15,705.36  | \$ 3.00                   | \$ 11,898.00  | \$ 3.00       | \$ 11,898.00            | \$ 3.00       | \$ 11,898.00  | \$ 3.00                   | \$ 11,898.00  | \$ 3.00       | \$ 11,898.00      | \$ 3.00       | \$ 11,898.00  |
| 14                 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter   | LF              | 300                    | \$ 3.75       | \$ 1,125.00   | \$ 20.00                  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 19.00      | \$ 5,700.00             | \$ 15.00      | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 8.00                   | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 2,400.00       | \$ 8.00       | \$ 2,400.00   |
| 15                 | Remove Asphalt Pavement           | SF              | 210                    | \$ 6.93       | \$ 1,455.30   | \$ 4.00                   | \$ 840.00     | \$ 14.00      | \$ 2,940.00             | \$ 2.00       | \$ 420.00     | \$ 2.00                   | \$ 420.00     | \$ 2.00       | \$ 420.00         | \$ 2.00       | \$ 420.00     |
| 16                 | Concrete Driveway                 | SF              | 695                    | \$ 15.80      | \$ 10,981.00  | \$ 20.00                  | \$ 13,900.00  | \$ 23.60      | \$ 16,402.00            | \$ 18.00      | \$ 12,510.00  | \$ 16.00                  | \$ 11,120.00  | \$ 16.00      | \$ 11,120.00      | \$ 16.00      | \$ 11,120.00  |
| 17                 | Concrete Curb and Gutter          | LF              | 300                    | \$ 52.00      | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 60.00                  | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 79.50      | \$ 23,850.00            | \$ 40.00      | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 72.50                  | \$ 21,750.00  | \$ 72.50      | \$ 21,750.00      | \$ 72.50      | \$ 21,750.00  |
| 18                 | Concrete Curb Ramp                | SF              | 1,180                  | \$ 12.50      | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 18.00                  | \$ 21,240.00  | \$ 17.00      | \$ 20,060.00            | \$ 18.00      | \$ 21,240.00  | \$ 18.00                  | \$ 21,240.00  | \$ 18.00      | \$ 21,240.00      | \$ 18.00      | \$ 21,240.00  |
| 19                 | Concrete Sidewalk                 | SF              | 2,270                  | \$ 6.09       | \$ 13,824.30  | \$ 15.00                  | \$ 34,050.00  | \$ 11.70      | \$ 26,559.00            | \$ 10.00      | \$ 22,700.00  | \$ 12.00                  | \$ 27,240.00  | \$ 12.00      | \$ 27,240.00      | \$ 12.00      | \$ 27,240.00  |
| 20                 | Adjust Utility Cover to Grade     | EA              | 15                     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00               | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 1,099.00   | \$ 16,485.00            | \$ 800.00     | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 1,650.00               | \$ 24,750.00  | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 24,750.00      | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 24,750.00  |
| 21                 | Traffic Loop Detectors            | EA              | 12                     | \$ 558.00     | \$ 6,696.00   | \$ 700.00                 | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 900.00     | \$ 10,800.00            | \$ 585.00     | \$ 7,020.00   | \$ 605.00                 | \$ 7,260.00   | \$ 605.00     | \$ 7,260.00       | \$ 605.00     | \$ 7,260.00   |
| 22                 | Detectors, Conductors, and Wiring | LS              | 1                      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.50               | \$ 5,000.50   | \$ 5,525.00   | \$ 5,525.00             | \$ 2,150.00   | \$ 2,150.00   | \$ 2,225.00               | \$ 2,225.00   | \$ 2,225.00   | \$ 2,225.00       | \$ 2,225.00   | \$ 2,225.00   |
| 23                 | Pavement Markers and Markings     | LS              | 1                      | \$ 9,735.00   | \$ 9,735.00   | \$ 10,000.00              | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 15,901.00  | \$ 15,901.00            | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 9,300.00   | \$ 11,000.00              | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00      | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00  |
| 24                 | Existing Highway Facilities       | LS              | 1                      | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 5,000.00               | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 9,256.00   | \$ 9,256.00             | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 25                 | Project Funding Signs             | EA              | 2                      | \$ 900.00     | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,132.00   | \$ 4,264.00             | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 900.00                 | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 900.00     | \$ 1,800.00       | \$ 900.00     | \$ 1,800.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION COST: |                                   |                 |                        | \$ 510,846.71 |               | \$ 536,741.00             |               | \$ 591,424.00 |                         | \$ 620,073.00 |               | \$ 658,500.00             |               | \$ 658,500.00 |                   | \$ 658,500.00 |               |

Adjusted per unit price